2024 Mega Bucks 50 Rules Governing 2024 Operation of Raffle

License #677982

- 1. Draw Date: The Mega Bucks 50 draw will be held on June 27, 2024 at the Red Deer Regional Health Foundation, 3942 50A Avenue, Red Deer, T4N 4E7. Only tickets purchased before the Mega Bucks 50 cutoff of 11:59PM Monday, June 17, 2024 will be eligible for this draw.
- 2. Prize draw will select one (1) winner at random. All draws are open to the public and will be completed using Random Number Generator (RNG). Two executive members of the Foundation and one member of the public will be present as witnesses at the draw.
- 3. Tickets will not be sold outside of the province of Alberta.
- 4. The winner will be notified in writing and/or phone by the Red Deer Regional Health Foundation detailing what they have won and where they can claim their prize. Also, the name, city and winning ticket number of the winner will be published on the lottery website site: www.reddeerhospitallottery.ca.
- 5. Prize must be accepted as awarded and must be claimed by September 28, 2024. If the prize remains unclaimed for more than three months from the date of the draw, a request will be made to Alberta Gaming, Liquor & Cannabis for a decision regarding the disbursement of the prize.
- 6. Contest guidelines prohibit the following people from purchasing tickets in the lottery:
 - a. Management and staff of Stride Management Corp. and their immediate family members are prohibited from purchasing tickets in the lottery. The Foundation Board of Directors prohibit the following individuals from purchasing tickets in the lottery: Board members, Executive team, raffle chairperson, and staff of the Foundation and their immediate family members.
 - b. Anyone under the age of 18. The Licensee will advise all purchasers not to include the name of anyone under the age of 18 on the ticket due to the requirements of the Public Trustee Act.
- 7. All sets of multiple tickets must contain the same purchaser information.
- 8. In the event that the winning ticket stub lists more than one name, the Licensee will award the prize to the individual whose name appears first on the stub. The Licensee and Alberta Gaming, Liquor & Cannabis are not responsible for resolving any disputes that may arise between the different individuals. Any disputes and cost of the disputes are the sole responsibility of the primary person on the ticket. For ticket inquiries please contact the Red Deer Regional Health Foundation at 403-343-4773.
- The number of tickets printed in this lottery is 538,250 structured as: 3,250 at \$10 each, 110,000 tickets of 10 for \$25 (11,000 packages), 110,000 tickets of 25 for \$50 (4,400 packages) and 315,000 tickets of 50 for \$75 (6,300 packages). Total ticket value is \$1,000,000.00.
- 10. The winner will receive 50% of Mega Bucks 50 ticket sales.
- 11. Ticket control and distribution for Mega Bucks 50 will be under the management of Stride Management Corp. 3950 12th Street N.E. Calgary, AB T2E 8H9.
- 12. All draw(s) will be managed by the firm of Stride Management Corp. 3950 12th Street N.E. Calgary AB T2E 8H9.
- 13. Purchasers are not required to purchase a ticket in the 2024 Red Deer Hospital Lottery to be eligible to purchase tickets in the 2024 Mega Bucks 50 lottery. However, ticket purchasers who only purchase Mega Bucks 50 tickets and not 2024 Red Deer Hospital Lottery tickets will only be eligible for the Mega Bucks 50 draw being held on June 27, 2024.

- 14. All tickets will be controlled by Stride Management Corp and are only available through mail, phone, internet, and specific vendor outlets. All ticket requests must be received at Stride Management Corp. prior to final cutoff to be valid.
- 15. Tickets may be purchased with cheque, VISA or MasterCard. Debit cards may be used at in-person sales outlets. The RDRHF's liability is limited to the purchase price of the ticket.
- 16. If any purchased ticket has been entered for the draw, no refund will be issued.
- 17. Files are continuously backed up by Stride Management Corp. In the event of a power failure the draw will be postponed and take place immediately once power has been restored.
- 18. Only upon demonstrating extraordinary circumstances to Alberta Gaming, Liquor & Cannabis will the Licensee make a request for a draw date extension.
- 19. The Red Deer Regional Health Foundation reserves the right to publish the name(s) and photographs of all winners, for promotional and notification reasons. The winner's name, ticket number, and prize must be kept with the raffle records, and must be provided at no cost to any ticket holder upon request.
- 20. Privacy: Both the Red Deer Regional Health Foundation and Stride Management Corp. respect the privacy of our ticket purchasers. We do not rent, sell or trade our mailing lists. The personal information collected by the Red Deer Regional Health Foundation will be used to process ticket orders and to contact purchasers regarding ongoing and future lotteries.
- 21. Raffle questions, concerns or complaints can be addressed to the Red Deer Regional Health Foundation in writing to 3942 50A Avenue, Red Deer, T4N 4E7, or by phone at 403-343-4773.